Amendment No. 2 to the Interagency Agreement (Acct. #133-PRJ89TN)


Between Milwaukee County Parks and the

Board of Regents of the University of Wisconsin System

By this amendment, Milwaukee County Parks (County), pursuant to the authority vested in the County Committee on Agriculture and Extension Education by sections 59.22(2)(d) and 59.56(3) of the Wisconsin Statutes, and the Board of Regents of the University of Wisconsin System, on behalf of the University of Wisconsin-Extension, Cooperative Extension Division (Extension), agree to amend their existing interagency agreement as follows:

1.
Fiscal Period - The term of this amendment is:  January 1, 2017 to December 31, 2017.

2.
In consideration of the programs that Extension provides to the County under the interagency agreement, for the fiscal period of this amendment, the County agrees to pay Extension $275,000. The amount of $275,000 will be invoiced upon full execution of this amendment. The University of Wisconsin - Extension shall bill the County at (address):                                                                                                              






                                                                                               



                                                                              attention:                                              



 

The County shall pay the amount billed within 30 days of the billing.  This payment is allocated as follows:




Salaries of professional staff members:


$177,683



Fringe benefits (detail attached):



92,581




LTE Salaries and Fringes:



  
6,824



Student Salaries and Fringes:




10,000




Credit carryforward from CY2015




(12,088)



Total amount to be billed




$275,000
All other sections of the existing agreement remain in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have set their hands as follows:

Milwaukee County Dept. of Parks, Recreation & Culture

by ____________________________  Date ____________

     John Dargle, Jr., CPRP, Director

Approved with regards to County Ordinance Chapter 42:

by _________________________  Date _______     


     Community Business Development Partners

Approved as to form and independent status:                  Reviewed by:
by _________________________  Date _________
by _______________________   Date  _______

     Corporation Counsel                                                           Risk Management

Approved:




Approved as to funds available per 







Wisconsin Statutes Section 59.255(2)(e):

by _________________________  Date _________
by  _______________________  Date  _______

     County Executive Chris Abele
        

      Comptroller Scott B. Manske

Approved as compliant under Sec. 59.42(2)(b)5, Stats.:


by _________________________  Date _________


     Corporation Counsel

By:                                                                    


Date:                               

      Regional Director


  Cooperative Extension
By:                                                                    


Date:                               
                Karl Martin, Dean/Director 


     Cooperative Extension

      Board of Regents of

         The University of Wisconsin System
By:                                                                    


Date:                               

       Contract Officer

          University of Wisconsin-Extension  

